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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4464
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
ROBS IN UTTAR PRADESH
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received for the construction of road over bridges on railway lines passing through Districts of Chandauli and Varanasi in Uttar Pradesh;and

(b) the details of proposals accepted and those rejected or lying pending out of them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) One proposal was received in 2003 for construction of Road over bridge in lieu of level crossing (LC) No.4 at Manduadih yard, in Varanasi Distt. of U.P.

(b) The work was sanctioned during Works Programme of 2003-04. General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) and Estimate for the work have been approved. Delay was caused on account of late submission of GAD & Estimate by the State Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

